UT Administration of Daman & Diu Office of The Commissioner of Value Added Tax Value Added Tax Department, Daman

No. DMN/VAT-2015/2014-15/17/70 CVAT2016

Dated:08/03/2016

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Sub-Rule (4) of Rule 31 of Daman and Diu Value Added Tax Rules, 2005, read with section 36 of Daman and Diu Value Added Tax Regulation, 2005, the commissioner is pleased to designate Corporation Bank, Daman branch in relation to person having place of business in the District of Daman and Diu as authorized bank for payments of taxes, penalty, interest and any other dues payable at Daman and Diu Value Added Tax regulation Daman, 2005.

The notification shall come into force with immediate effect.

This issue with the approval of the commissioner of Value Added Tax, Daman and Diu vide diary no. 32551 dated 18/02/2016.

(Kishore Bamania)

Joint Commissioner (VAT),

Daman

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff officer to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary & Commissioner (VAT), Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 5. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Director of Accounts/Joint Secretary Taxation/Finance, Daman.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioners (VAT), Daman.
- 8. The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu.
- 9. Dy. Director (Planning), Secretariat, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 10. NIC Daman.